L —

{Ow:

0oy

o RS

Nl | O IR | 1 .
State of South Carolina CREFNVZI_} gonn TR l)JS Lot 4‘1 : ,
ap ’B v S Mortgage of Real Estate K‘

County of ~ GREENV T11E

Ry iostey
THIS MORTGAGE made this__18th day of ___ March

llexman F. Dill, Jr.

19_383

by

(hereinafter referred to as “Mortgagor”) and given to SOUTHERN BANK & TRUST CO.

(hereinafter referred to as “Mortgagee’), whose address is

- . T : Cor AR L R - -
e STale OF SOWH CANOURA
L p Tre Do

Greenville, South Carolina -‘Z‘.f}-'f‘;"i-'sou s v ON
q':' TOCUMENT &Y o ""Q".". o
B s STAME - . - i. v
SN omamiziai TEx L £4.24 bel L
WITNESSETH: 1\:‘;-: !:‘_.—:‘ S o . ! e <

Herman F. Dill, Jr. B e LA

¢ One Hundred Ten Thousand, Five Hundred Three and
Dollars (S 110,503.46--------- ), which indebtedness is
evidenced by the Note ot Heyviman ¥ Dill Jr of even

date herewith, said principal together with interest thereon being payable as provided for in said Note, the final maturity of
whichis after the date hereof, the terms of said Note and any agreement modifying it

are incorporated herein by reference.

NOW, TREREFORE, KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS that the said Mortgagor, for andin consideration of the aforesaid
indebtedness and in order to secure the payment thereof together with any renewals or extensions or modifications thereof upon the
same or ditferent terms or al the same of different rate of interest and also to secure in accordance with Section 29-3-50, as amended,
Code of Laws of South Carolina (1976): (i) all future advances and readvances that may subsequently be made to Mortgagor by
Mortgagee evidenced by the aforesaid Note, or by other promissory notes. and all renewals and extensions thereof; and (ii) all other
indebtedness of Mortgagor to Mortgagee. now of hereafter existing. whether direct or indirect, the maximum amount of all

indebtedness outstanding at any one time secured hereby notlo exceed $ . plus interest thereon, all
charges and expenses of collection incurred by Mortgagee induding court costs and reasonable attorney’s fees, has granted, )
bargained, soid, released and by these presents does grant, bargain, sell and release unto the Mortgagee, its successors and assigns,

BRIIEFIRGEST oo Prorery

AIT that certain piece, parcel or lot of land in Greenville County, State of South
Carolina, being known and designated as Lot Ho. 60 on plat entitled 'Map of Roland
Heights' shown by plat thereof prepared by W. J. Riddle, Surveyor, dated July 1950,
and recorded in the R.M.C. Office for Greenville County in Plat Book S at Page 34
and having, according to said plat, the following metes and bounds, to-wit:

BEGIIGIING at an iron pin on the soutlwestem side of the right-of-way of U.S.
Highway #276 at the joint front cormer of Lots 60 and 61 and ruming thence with the
joint line of said lots S. 54-51 W. 402.5 feet to a point in the center line of Rail-
road; thence with the center line of Railroad N. 33-12 W. 135.1 feet to an iron pin;
thence with the line of property, now or formerly, of F.M. Todd Estate N. 57-45 E.
165.3 feet to an iron pin and W. 54-15 E. 112 feet to an iron pin and N. 74-00 E.

127 feet to an iron pin on the southwestern side of U.S. Higlmay #276; thence with
the soutlmestern side of said highway S. 35-09 E. 86 feet to the beginning corner.
PARCEL NO. 2 _

AIT that certain piece, parcel or lot of land, with all improvements thereon, or
hereafter to be constructed thereon, situate, lying and being in the State of South
Carolina, County of Greenville, at the intersection of Pendleton Road and Oil Mill

THAT WHEREAS,
is indebted to Mortgagee in the maximum principal sum o
46/100

"Road and having according to a plat entitled plat of Property of Meta S. Dill dated

July 21, 1967, prepared by Terry T. Dill, Engineer, the following metes and bounds, to-wit:
BEGIIEING at a point in the center of rPendleton Road (at its intersection with Oil
14i11 Road), cormer of S. Cotton 0il Co. line and running thence with the center of
Pendleton Road, S. 98-30 E. 155 feet to an iron pin; thence leaving the center of
Pendleton Road and rumning in a southwesterly direction to an iron pin on the south-
eastern side of Pendleton Road: thence S. 9-00 W. 153 Feet, passing over a ROW Spur
Tract to a spike on the right of way line of Southern Railway; thence with the right
of way of Southermn Railway, S. 89-30 W. 132.3 feet to an iron pin; thence N. 1-12 W.
244 feet to a point in the center of 0il Mill Road; thence with 0il Mill Road, follow-
ing the center thereof, I. 76-15 E. 38.6 feet to the center of Pendleton Road, the
point of begirming.
DFRIVATION: Parcel No. 1: Deed of Lillian White Cammon and Virginia White King as
Power of Attomey for Lillian White Cammon recorded in R.M.C. Office for Greenville
County, on April 6, 1981, in Deed Volume 1145 at Page 764. Parcel No. 2: Deed of
Meta 3. Dill recorded July 14, 1977 in the R.M.C. Office, Greenville County, in
Deed Book 1060, at Page 539.
NOTE: As to the second tract of land referred to herein, this mortgage represents a
second and junior lien to mortgage in favor of Union Home Loan Corporation of South

Carolina in the original amount of $42,407.50, recorded April 3 1981, in RIl1 Page 237.
TOGETHER with all and singular rights, memb$ers‘hereditaménts an ap,)uﬂelr}gncesbelbngn or'n anywayméu%ér?tbr &
appertaining thereto; all improvements now of hereafter situated thereon; and all fixtures now or hereaiter attached thereto (all of the

same being deemed part of the Property and included in any reference therelo);

20-028

.
N



